IAPO3Rec'd PCT 0 6 AUG 2009

		FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	@200	05 Staas & Halsey LLP	PATENTS ONLY	
			demark Office: Please record the attached docum	ent.
60	1.	Name of conveying parties: 1.) Donatella BLAIOTTA 2.) Emanuel MONTICELLI 3.) Simone PENSA		8-12-2009
\sim		4.) Mirco PORCARI		
26	2.	Name and Address of receivin	ig party:	03570519
08/06/0		SIEMENS S.p.A. Viale Piero e Alberto Pirel 10, 20126 Milano ITALY	li,	
-	3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): (1) March	Merger Change of Name 18, 2008; (2) October 15, 2007; (3) Octob	er 8, 2007: (4) October
	<u>15, 20</u>		16, 2006, (2) October 15, 2007, (3) Octob	er 8, 2007, (4) October
	4.	OR This document is being file	ed together with a new application. ed after filing of the application:	
		(a) Patent Application No (b) Patent No(s). , issued	(s). <u>11/920,977</u> , entered national state No i .	vember 23, 2007; or
	5.	Name and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Richard A. Gollhofe</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7t Washington, D.C. 20005		
	6.	Total number of applications a	ind patents involved: <u>1</u>	
	7.	Enclosed	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application i ged to deposit account.	n Assignment)
	8.	Account)	5 (Any underpayment is authorized to be page if paying by deposit account)	charged to this Deposit
(ard A. Gollhofer, Reg. No. 31, e of Person Signing	106 <u>Aichard A. Doll</u> Signature	ufer <u>8/6/09</u> Date
00/07/200	9 GFREY1	00000003 11920977	Total number of pages	including cover sheet: 12

, ·

08/07/20		00000003 11920977 40.00 DP	Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>12</u>
	©2005	/	Revised January, 2005

k.

PATENT REEL: 023082 FRAME: 0118

ASSIGNME	ΝТ	
For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the	e undersigned	,
Donatella Blaiotta residing at: Via Fratelli Rosselli, 1 27100 Pavia ITALY Simone Pensa residing at: Via Vivaldi, 33 20090 Buccinasco	Emanuel Monticelli residing at: Via Molise, 8 20025 Legnano ITALY Mirco Porcari residing at: Via Camisa 1 20016 Contemposiere	
ITALY	29016 Cortemaggiore ITALY	
residing at:	residing at:	
residing at:	residing at:	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to		
Slemens S.p.A.		
an Italian corporation		.
organized and existing under the laws of ITALY		 .
having its (their) principal place of business in Milano; ITALY		

herein the "Assignee(s)", its, (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Method and system for the remote management of a machine via IP links of an IP multimedia subsystem, IMS

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

ļ

Applicants File No.2005P08633WOUSand filed as PCT-applicationPCT/EP2006/004817

2

2005P08633WOUS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths; assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>18/03/08</u> Witnesses: <u>Man a</u> (printed namo: <u>GRAZIANA</u>)	Bratch Bais to Donatella Blaiotta Witnesses: <u>Cauthur There</u> (printed name: <u>TREVISSON</u> CRISTING	 - 	
Date:	Emanuel Monticelli Witnesses:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

-

.

· .

•

1	3	2005P08633WOU
Date:i	:	
	Simone Pensa	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:	
(printed name:) (printed name:)
, 		
Date:	Mirco Porcari	·
Nitnesses:		
) (printed name:)	!
		ì
	:	
	•	
	: :	
		1
1		
, ,		·
	,	
1		
1	1	
1	REI	PATENT EL: 023082 FRAME

REEL: 023082 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNME	NT		
For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned			
Donatella Blaiotta residing at: Via Fratelli Rosselli, 1 27100 Pavia ITALY Simone Pensa residing at:	Emanuel Monticelli residing at: Via Molise, 8 20025 Legnano ITALY Mirco Porcari residing at:		
Via Vivaldi, 33 20090 Buccinasco ITALY residing at:	via Camisa 1 29016 Cortemaggiore ITALY residing at:		
residing at:	residing¦at:		
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Siemens S.p.A.			
an Italian corporation			
organized and existing under the laws of			

ITALY having its (their) principal place of business in Milano; ITALY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Method and system for the remote management of a machine via IP links of an IP multimedia subsystem, IMS

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.	2005P08633WOUS
and filed as PCT-application	PCT/EP2006/004817

2

2005P08633WOUS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s); assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in goodifaith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Donatella Blaiotta	1 1
Witnesses:	Witnesses:	
Date: <u>15/10/2007</u> Witnesses: <u>Junni Sava</u> (printed name: <u>TURAL SARA</u>)	Enanuel Monticelli Emanuel Monticelli Witnesses: <u>Cooling/ Wisosi</u> (printed name: <u>CESABINA</u> HISANI	
		1

.

-

•

	3	2005P08633WOUS
Date:		
	Simone Pensa	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:	
(printed name:)		
	<u></u>	··· <u>·</u> ····
Date:	Mirco Porcari	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:	
(printed name:)		
		1
		1
		!
	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		i
		1
		.
		1
		PATENT

REEL: 023082 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT			
For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned			
Donatella Biaiotta residing at: Via Fratelli Rosselli, 1 27100 Pavia ITALY Simone Pensa residing at:	Emanuel Monticelli residing at: Via Molise, 8 20025 Legnano ITALY Mirco Porcari residing at:		
Via Vivaldi, 33 20090 Buccinasco ITALY	via Camisa 1 29016 Cortemaggiore ITALY		
residing at:	residing at:		
residing at:	residing at:	 	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to			
Siemens S.p.A.			
an Italian corporation			
organized and existing under the laws of ITALY			
having its (their) principal place of business			

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

Method and system for the remote management of a machine via IP (Title:) links of an IP multimedia subsystem, IMS

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

2005P08633WOUS Applicants File No. and filed as PCT-application PCT/EP2006/004817

in Milano; ITALY

(printed name:_

2

2005P08633WOUS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s). its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Donatella Blaiotta	<u>i</u> !
Witnesses:	Witnesses:	.
(printed name:)	(printed name:	<u> </u>
		<u>i</u>
Date:	Emanuel Monticelli	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:	

_) (printed name: _

		3		2005P08633	/ous
Date: <u>98.10.2007</u>	\langle	Sidone Pensa		··········	
Witnesses: Blow is bealen		Witnesses:	Marco	Fabel !!	
(printed name: CLAUDIO CAVALERA)	(printed name:	HANCO	ZAHBANDI)
Date:			·		
		Mirco Porcari			
Witnesses:		Witnesses:			
(printed name:	>	(printed name:)
		_ <u></u>	·		

AS	SI	I G	N	M	Ε	N	Т
----	----	-----	---	---	---	---	---

Donatella Blaiotta residing at: Via Fratelli Rosselli, 1 27100 Pavia ITALY	Emanuel Monticelli residing at: Via Molise, 8 20025 Legnano ITALY
Simone Pensa residing at: Via Vivaldi, 33 20090 Buccinasco ITALY	Mirco Porcari residing at: via Camisa 1 29016 Cortemaggiore ITALY
residing at:	residing at:
residing at:	residing at:
horoby call project and transfer to	

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens S.p.A.	
an Italian corpora	tion
organized and e	xisting under the laws of
ITALY	
having its (their) p	principal place of business
in Milano; ITALY;	

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Method and system for the remote management of a machine via IP links of an IP multimedia subsystem, IMS

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.	2005P08633WOUS
and filed as PCT-application	PCT/EP2006/004817

ļ

2

2005P08633WOUS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

,		 Donatella Blaiotta Witnesses:	
	•	 Emanuel Monticelli Witnesses:	

	3	2005P08633WOU
Date:	Simone Pensa	
Witnesses:		at
(printed name:) (printed name:)	`) ·
Date: <u>15/10/2007</u> Witnesses: <u>RetRuzh (1967</u>	Mirco Porcari	2
Witnesses: RtRush (136)	<u></u>	istale Forca :
(printed name: PETTENATI 343		
Date:	1	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:	
(printed-name:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:		
Witnesses:	Witnesses:	
(printed name:) (printed namo:	
Date:		 -
Witnesses:	Witnesses:	
(printed name:) (printed name:	<u> </u>)
Date:		

RECORDED: 08/06/2009